

|  
SLP(Crl.)No. 4437 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4437/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2003 in CRLR 373/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR,  
TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

LEXICON COMMERCIAL ENTERPRIZES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL DASS AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. RS. Suri, learned counsel for the petitioner states that two weeks time be granted to file affidavit of service. It is ordered accordingly.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master