

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.62/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1126 OF 2004

LEXICON COMMERCIAL ENTERPRIZES LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CAPITAL TRAVELS Respondent(s)

(With appln. for withdrawal) (With office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has filed the present application seeking permission to withdraw the appeal. For the reasons stated therein, the criminal miscellaneous petition is allowed. Permission is granted. The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.62 OF 2011

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1126 OF 2004

Lexicon Commercial Enterprises Ltd. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Capital Travels ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appellant has filed the present application

seeking permission to withdraw the appeal. For the reasons stated therein, the criminal miscellaneous petition is allowed. Permission is granted. The criminal appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
January 24, 2011.